



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 221/2012

SMT SHREMWATI @ SEEMA SRIVASTAVA Appellant
Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate (M.
No.9810681065).

versus

SUCHARITA SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through: Mr. Vinay Srivastava, son of
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

1. Counsel for the respondent is not available because of a personal difficulty. Though this case is adjourned, respondent is put to notice that no further adjournment may possibly be granted inasmuch as this RFA is connected with Mat. App. No.39/2010 and which Mat. App. No.39/2010 is also being listed before this Court on transfer by the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice pursuant to the order dated 13.8.2018 passed in the said Mat. App. No.39/2010.

2. Re-notify on 22nd February, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

Ne