



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 221/2012

SMT SHREMWATI @ SEEMA SRIVASTAVAAppellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Jerath, Advocate
versus

SUCHARITA SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Advocate (M:
9911116314)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. Learned counsel for both the parties put in appearance.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an accommodation on the ground that he may be granted further time to file written submissions.
3. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. In the written submissions, both the parties shall refer to the evidence, along with the PDF page numbers, from the Trial Court Record, which they wish to rely upon.
5. Re-notify on 15th September, 2025, in *Top 10 matters in the Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 6, 2025/au