



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 221/2012**

SMT SHREMWATI @ SEEMA SRIVASTAVAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pandey, Mr.
Manmohan and Ms. Sakshi Kalsi,
Adv.

versus

SUCHARITA SRIVASTAVARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment as he has been engaged recently in the present matter, and he does not have a copy of the complete paper book.
2. Accordingly, list on 14.01.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsels for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks for filing their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/bh