



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 221/2012

SMT SHREMWATI @ SEEMA SRIVASTAVAAppellant

Through: Mr. Manish Lata, Advocate (through
Vc).

versus

SUCHARITA SRIVASTAVARespondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Srivastava, Advocate
along with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of some personal difficulty.
3. Written synopsis on behalf of the parties are not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/bsr/db